Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 24525-0056001 Client's Ref. No.: 25553

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

and the second se	vot(s) or conv(ies).
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les):	
David S. F. Young, Helen P. Findlay, Susan E.	Arius Research Inc.
Hahn and Lisa M. Cechetto	55 York Street, 16th Floor
Additional name(s) attached?   Yes  No	Toronto, Ontario M5J 1R7
3. Nature of conveyance:	Canada
⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: 10/26/2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executio	in date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/938.846	
Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
TODD E. GARCIA, PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	Fnclosed
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent.
Todd E. Garcia, Ph.D. <u>Reg. No. 54,112</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	June 22, 2009 Date
	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document;
т	otal number of pages including coversneet, attachments and document, of

22212455.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.



REEL: 022858 FRAME: 0190

Date of Transmission

700411251

\_JUN. 22. 2009\_\_5:52PM\_\_\_\_(2)-FISH&RICHARDSON\_6175428906

2006

Attorney Docket No. 2056.077

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:	David S. F. Young	
	Status: An individual	
	Address: 33 University Avenue, Suite 2407	
	City: Toronto_ State/Country: Ontario M5J 2S7 CANADA	
	0.1.j. <u></u>	
ASSIGNOR:	Helen P. Findlay	
	Status: An individual	
	Address: 205 Glendonwynne Road	
	City: Toronto State/Country: Ontario M6P 3E9 CANADA	
ASSIGNOR:	<u>Susan E. Hahn</u>	
11001011011	Status: An individual	
	Address: 9 Innisfree Court	
	City: Toronto State/Country: Ontario M6P 3N7 CANADA	
	ON). <u></u>	
ASSIGNOR	Lisa M. Cechetto	
Abbionox.	Status: An individual	
	Address: 163 Daniels Street	
	City: <u>Ancaster</u> State/Country: <u>Ontario L9G 4Y3 CANADA</u>	
	City. Aneaster Build Country. Ontanto Dy Courte and Date and Dy Courter and Dy Co	
ASSIGNEE:	Arius Research, Inc.	
ASSIGNCE.	Status: <u>a Canadian corporation</u>	
	Address: <u>55 York Street, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor</u>	
	City: TorontoState/Country: Ontario M5J 1R7 CANADA	
	Chy: <u>Toronico</u> State/Country: <u>Ontanto 1435_11C/ Or Manalan</u>	
	IVENTION: <u>CANCEROUS DISEASE MODIFYING ANTIBODIES</u>	
TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>CANCEROUS DISEASE MODIFYING ANTIBODIES</u>		
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No: <u>60/865.476</u> U.S. Filing Date: November 13, 2		
U.S. Provisional Patent Application 100, <u>00/005/170</u> Stor Philip Date, <u>110 (2000)</u>		

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

JUN. 22. 2009 5:52PM

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date: <u>2006 /10/26</u> David S. F. Young Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_6 Helen P. Findla 3006/10/ 26 Date: \_\_\_\_ Susan E. Hahn Date: 2006/1024

Lisa M. Cechetto

Page 2 of 2 Assignment of US Provisional Patent Application

> PATENT REEL: 022858 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 06/22/2009**